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NATIONAL FUEL GAS : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
VS

GEORGE T. BROSKY AND : NO. ijqzk&f7- CKQ

YVONNE M. BROSKY

TO: George T. Brosky And Yvonne M. Brosky

NOTTICE

YOU HAVE BEEN SUED IN COURT. IF YOU WISH TO DEFEND AGAINST
THE CLAIMS SET FORTH IN THE FOLLOWING PAGES, YOU MUST TAKE ACTION
WITHIN TWENTY (20) DAYS AFTER THIS COMPLAINT AND NOTICE ARE
SERVED, BY ENTERING A WRITTEN APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY
ATTORNEY AND FILING IN WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR
OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. YOU ARE WARNED
THAT IF YOU FAIL TO DO SO, THE CASE MAY PROCEED WITHOUT YOU AND A
JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU BY THE COURT WITHOUT FURTHER
NOTICE FOR ANY MONEY CLAIMED IN THE COMPLAINT OR FOR ANY OTHER
CLAIM OR RELIEF REQUESTED BY THE PLAINTIFF. YOU MAY LOSE MONEY
OR PROPERTY OR OTHER RIGHTS IMPORTANT TO YOU.
YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YQUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
Raymond Billotte
Court Administrator
2nd floor, Court House

Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
814-765-2641 (ext 50)

FILED
MAY 0 7 2001

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



NATIONAL FUEL GAS
DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION

VS

GEORGE T. BROSKY AND
YVONNE M. BROSKY

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

NO.

PURSUANT TO PROVISIONS OF THE FEDERAL FAIR DEBT
COLLECTION PRACTICE ACT, YOU ARE ADVISED AND WARNED
THAT THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.
SEE 15 U.S.C. §1692(e) (11).



NATIONAL FUEL GAS : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION, :
Plaintiff : CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
V.
GEORGE T. BROSKY and

YVONNE M. BROSKY, :
Defendants : NO.

CIVIL ACTION

AND NOW, comes the Plaintiff, National Fuel Gas Distribution
Corporation, by and through its attorneys, Quinn, Buseck,
Leemhuis, Toohey, and Kroto, Inc., and files this Civil Action
Complaint of which the following is a statement:

1. The Plaintiff, National Fuel Gas Distribution
Corporation, is a New York corporation with a place of business
located at 1100 State Street, Erie, Pennsylvania.

2. The Defendants, George T. Brosky and Yvonne M. Brosky,
are individuals residing at 119 1/2 South Brady Street, DuBois,
Pennsylvania.

3. Pursuant to the provisions of the Federal Fair Debt
Collection Practice Act [15 U.S.C. Section 1692(g)] attached
hereto as Exhibit “A” is a DEBT VALIDATION STATEMENT.

4. At the Defendants' request, the Plaintiff supplied gas
service to the Defendants up to and including March 30, 2001 (the
“gas service”).

5. The gas service was supplied to the Defendants at 17



West Cardott Street, DuBois, Pennsylvania (the “premises”) all in
accordance with the rules and regulations of the Pennsylvania

Public Utility Commission.

COUNT I
National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation
George T. Brosky ;;é Yvonne M. Brosky

6. The Plaintiff hereby incorporates paragraphs one (1)
through five (5) above as if fully set forth.

7. In regard to this gas service, the Plaintiff opened an
account for the Defendants and assigned the Defendants Account
Nﬁmber 495604107 (the “Defendantsg' Account”).

8. For and in consideration of the Plaintiff supplying the.
gas service as stated, the Defendants expressly or implicitly
promised to pay the Plaintiff the amount charged to the
Defendants' account for the gas service.

9. The Plaintiff has kept accurate records of the amount
of gas consumed by the Defendants under the aforementioned
account, as well as all debits and credits to that account, and
the Plaintiff has sent the Defendants statements of the account on
a regular basis which summarize this information (the “statement

of account”). A true and correct copy of some of the Plaintiff's

records of the Defendants' account is attached hereto, made a part



hereof and marked as Exhibit “B.”

10. The Defendants have never disputed the Plaintiff's
statement of account.

11. As of the date of the last statement of account, the
Defendants owed the Plaintiff Three Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-
one and 86/100 ($3,221.86) Dollars for gas service on this
account.

12. The Plaintiff has demanded that the Defendants pay the
Plaintiff the aforementioned amount, but the Defendants are either
unable or unwilling to pay the amount due.

WHEREFORE, the Plaintiff demands judgment against the
Defendants, above-captioned, in the amount of Three Thousand Two
Hundred Twenty-one and 86/100 ($3,221.86) Dollars, plus interest,

plus the costs incurred as a result of this action.

COUNT ITI
National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation
George T. Brosky ;;é Yvonne M. Brosky
13. The Plaintiff hereby incorporates paragraphs one (1)
through twelve (12) above as if fully set forth.
14. The Defendants, George T. Brosky and Yvonne M. Brosky,

are the owners of and/or reside at the premises to which the

Plaintiff supplied gas service. As such, the Defendants received



the benefit of the gas service.

15. It would be inequitable and unconscionable, and the
Defendants would thereby be wunjustly enriched, if they are
permitted to retain the benefits of the gas service without paying
for the same.

WHEREFORE, the Plaintiff demands Jjudgment against the
Defendants, above-captioned, in the amount of Three Thousand Two
Hundred Twenty-one and 86/100 ($3,221.86) Dollars, plus interest,

plus the costs incurred as a result of this action.

COUNT II1
National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation
George T. Brosky ;;& Yvonne M. Brosky

16. The Plaintiff hereby incorporates paragraphs one (1)
through fifteen (15) above as if fully set forth.

17. The premises was, at all times relevant to this action,
owned by the Defendants, who are husband and wife, as tenants by
the entireties.

18. The ©benefit of the gas service inured to Dboth
Defendants as owners as tenants by the entireties of the premises.

19. George T. Brosky was acting as the agent for Yvonne M.

Brosky in requesting that the Plaintiff supply gas service to the

premises and Yvonne M. Brosky is otherwise bound by the contract



to provide gas service to the premises.

WHEREFORE, the Plaintiff demands Jjudgment against the
Defendants, above-captioned, in the amount of Three Thousand Two
Hundred Twenty-one and 86/100 ($3,221.86) Dollars, plus interest,
plus the costs incurred as a result of this action.

Respectfully submitted,

QUINN, BUSECK, LEEMHUIS, TOOHEY &
KROTO, AINC.

oy Lo 0B A

Y Lawrence C. Bolla, Esquire
Pa. I.D. No. 19679
2222 West Grandview Boulevard
Erie, PA 16506-4508
(814) 833-2222
Attorneys for Plaintiff,
National Fuel Gas
Distribution Corporation

Document #92323



EXHIBIT "A"

NATIONAL FUEL GAS : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION

: OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
VS : PENNSYLVANIA

GEORGE T. BROSKY AND :
YVONNE M. BROSKY NO.

DEBT VALIDATION STATEMENT

1. The amount of the debt is $3,221.86.

2. The name of the creditor to whom the debt is owed is
National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation.

3. Unless Defendant(s), George T. Brosky And Yvonne M.
Brosky, within thirty days after receipt of this Notice, disputes

the debt validity, or any portion thereof, the attorney signing

this Complaint will assume the debt to be valid.

4. 1If Defendant(s), George T. Brosky And Yvonne M. Brosky,
notifies the attorney signing this Complaint in writing within
the thirty day period that the debt or any portion thereof is
disputed, the attorney will obtain verification of the debt or a
copy of a judgment against George T. Brosky And Yvonne M. Brosky,
and the attorney will mail a copy of such verification or
judgment to George T. Brosky And Yvonne M. Brosky; and if
appropriate,

5. A statement that, upon George T. Brosky And Yvonne M.
Brosky written request within the thirty day period, the attorney
will provide George T. Brosky And Yvonne M. Brosky with the
original creditor's name and address if different from the

current creditor.
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VERIFICATION

I, Mary C. Murosky, Assistant Manager, Consumer Business
Division, Pennsylvania, of National Fuel Gas Distribution
Corporation, depose and say that the facts set forth in the
foregoing document are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief. This statement is made subject
to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

%Z, %W

DATED: May 1, 2001




FILED

MAY Q7 2001

INESSlet g
E____m?.msmso ) Bolle
Prothonotary




In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 10984

NATIONAL FUEL GAS DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION 01-667-CD
VS.
BROSKY, GEORGE T. & YVONNE M.

COMPLAINT

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW MAY 10, 2001 AT 10:38 AM DST SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT ON
GEORGE T. BROSKY, DEFENDANT AT EMPLOYMENT, 119 1/2 SOUTH BRADY
ST., DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO GEORGE
T. BROSKY A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT AND
MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: COUDRIET

NOW MAY 10, 2001 AT 10:38 AM DST SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT ON
YVONNE M. BROSKY, DEFENDANT AT EMPLOYMENT, 119 1/2 SOUTH BRADY

ST., DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO GEORGE T.
BROSKY, HUSBAND & CO-DEFENDANT, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL COMPLAINT AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.
SERVED BY: COUDRIET

Return Costs

Cost Description

34.22 SHFF. HAWKINS PAID BY: ATTY. FE LE ["\2

20.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: ATTY. s/
MAY 11 2001

ol \}\S
wnuam A. Shaw %
Prothonotary
Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

BT A

WILLIAM A. SHAW C\’(gt?r A. Hawﬁ &

Prothonotary
My Commission Expires Sheriff
1st Monday in Jan. 2002
clearfield Co. Clearfieid, PA.

Page 1 of |
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NATIONAL FUEL GAS : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION :
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
A

GEORGE T. BROSKY AND :
YVONNE M. BROSKY : NO. «cd 2001-667

PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF DEFAULT JUDGMENT

TO: THE PROTHONOTARY

Pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 237.1, I hereby certify as attorney
for the above-named Plaintiff that a written notice of intention
to file praecipe for default judgment was mailed or delivered to
the above-named Defendant (s), who 1s the party against whom
judgment is to be entered and to his attorney of record, if any,
after the default occurred and at least ten (10) days prior to
the date of the filing of this Praecipe. A copy of said notice
is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Therefore, please enter default judgment against the
Defendant (g), above-captioned, in the sum of $3,221.86, plus

interest from May 7, 2001, and all costs of suit for failure to

Respg?ully submitte éA

By

answer or otherwise plead.

Lawrence C. Bolla, Esquire
2222 West Grandview Boulevard
Brie, PA 16506-4508

(814) 833-2222

Sworn/ to and subscfibed before '
i E‘”' TLpaLdal FILED

: NOTARIAL SEAL illi
RUTH A NEMENZ NOTARY PUBLIC ngatw > tShaw
ERIE, ERIE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA oAy
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 8, 2002




NATIONAL FUEL GAS : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

DISTRIBUTION CORPORATICN ~ ¢ OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA
VS

GEORGE T. BROSKY AND : : :

YVONNE M. BROSKY : NO. cd 2001-667

TO: George T. Brosky
119% South Brady Street
Dubois, Pennsylvania 15801

Yvonne M. Brosky
119% South Brady Street
Dubois, Pennsylvania} 15801

DATE: May 31, 2001

IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO TAKE

ACTION REQUIRED OF YOU IN THIS CASE. UNLESS YOU ACT
‘WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A
JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARINGC
AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT
RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT
ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD
ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE TO FIND
OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:

Raymond Billotte

~Court Administrator

2nd floor, Court House
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
814-765-2641 (ext 50)

g

i

&zfi /
yat @//" |
: 4 ¥

Lawrence C. Bolla, Esquire
2222 West Grandview
Erie, Pennsylvania 16506

814-833-2222
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Jun 5 8501 N:; o
William A. Shaw

Prothonotary !q
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NATIONAL FUEL GAS | : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION :
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA
VS

GEORGE T. BROSKY AND :
YVONNE M. BROSKY : NO. cd 2001-667

TO: THE ABOVE DEFENDANTS:
You are hereby notified as required by law that a judgment-
order-decree has been entered against you in the amount of.

$3,221.86, plus interest from May 7, 2001, plus the costs of suit

at the above term and number on Tjﬁ;ng,i@;cho1

If a judgment has been entered by confession, you will find
enclosed copies of all documents filed in this office in support

of the confession of judgment.

Prothonotary
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NATIONAL FUEL GAS : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION :
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTIA
VS

GEORGE T. BROSKY AND :
YVONNE M. BROSKY : NO. cd 2001-667

TO: THE ABOVE DEFENDANTS:
You are hereby notified as required by law that a judgment-
order-decree has been entered against you in the amount of

$3,221.86, plus interest from May 7, 2001, plus the costs of suit

at the above term and number on TN nl [8. 00|
I1f a judgment has been entered by confession, you will find
enclosed copies of all documents filed in this office in support

of the confession of judgment.

Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNT{E @ is ;E

PENNSYLANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

National Fuel Gas Corporation

Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2001-00667-CD
Real Debt: $3,221.86
Atty’s Comm:

Vs. Costs: $

Int. From:

George T. Brosky Entry: $20.00

Yvonne M. Brosky

Defendant(s)

Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: June 18, 2001

Expires: June 18, 2006

Certified from the record this 18th day of June, 2001.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

******************************************************************************

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney




NATIONAL FUEL GAS : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION
I < OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

ve

GEORGE T. BROSKY AND
YVONNE M. BROSKY :  NO. cd 2001-667

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO: THE PROTHONOTARY:

Issue Writ of Execution in the above matter

(1) directed to the Sheriff of Clearfield County;

(2) against George T. Brosky And Yvonne M. Brosky ,
Defendant (s) and

(3) against

, garnishee (s);
(4) and index this Writ

(a) against George T. Brosky And Yvonne M. Brosky ,
Defendant (s), and

(b) against

, garnishee(s),

as a lis pendens against real property of the Defendant (s)

in the name of the garnishee as follows:

(5) Amount due $3,221.86
Interest from 5/7/01 $ 128.84
Total §3,350.70
PLUS COSTS

Respectfully submitted,
QUINN, BWSECK, LEEMHUIS, TOOHEY &
KROTO, C.

-

By ‘/\"—\_P(O@)\

Lawrence C. BolTa, Esquire
2222 West Grandview Boulevard
Erie, PA 16506-4508

William A. Shaw (814) 833-2222

Prothonotary
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WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

:8S
COUNTY OF ERIE
To the Sheriff of Clearfield County:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against George

T. Brosky And Yvonne M. Brosky , defendant(s),

(1) you are directed to levy upon the property of the
defendant (s) and to sell his/her interest therein;
(2) you also are directed to attach the property of the

defendant (s) not levied upon in the possession of

as garnishee(s),

(Specifically describe property)

and to notify the garnishee that:
(a) ° an attachment has been issued;
(b) the garnishee is enjoined from paying any debt to
or for the account of the defendant and from
delivering any property of the defendant or

otherwise disposing thereof;



(3) if property of the defendant not levied upon and subject

to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other

than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him

that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as

above gtated.

Amount Due

Interest

Prothonotary Costs:

(Costs will be added)

Seal of the Court

Date:[) 'R5-()

$3,221.86
$ 128.84
$ 120.00

PROTHONOTARY, (CIVIL DIVISION)
CLERK OF RECORDS

By




WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
188
COUNTY OF ERIE

To the Sheriff of Clearfield County:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against _George

T. Brosky And Yvonne M. Brosky , defendant(s),

(1) you are directed to levy upon the property of the
defendant (s) and to sell his/her interest therein;
(2) vyou also are directed to attach the property of the

defendant (s) not levied upon in the possession of

as garnishee(s),

(Specifically describe property)

and to notify the garnishee that:
(a) an attachment has been issued;
(b) the garnishee is enjoined from paying any debt to
or for the account of the defendant and from
delivering any property of the defendant or

otherwise disposing thereof;



(3) if property of the defendant not levied upon and subject
to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him

that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as

above stated.

Amount Due $3,221.86
Interest $ 128.84
Prothonotary Costs: $ 120.00
(Costs will be added)
Seal of the Court PROTHONOTARY, (CIVIL DIVISION)
RECORDS

CLERK O

Date:l) A5-0dl By

RECEIVED 6T 2 5 2001
(@ 373y Ny
\\%}uzxu NN el
SN we el \thxv




In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
¥ Sheriff Docket # 11691

NATIONAL FUEL GAS DISTRIBUTION 01-667-CD
VS.
BROSKY, GEORGE T.

WRIT OF EXECUTION  PERSONAL PROPERTY

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW, OCTOBER 30, 2001, AT 11:42 AM O'CLOCK A LEVY WAS TAKEN ON THE
PROPERTY OF THE DEFENDANTS.

NOW, OCTOBER 30, 2001, AT 11:42 AM O'CLOCK SERVED WRIT OF EXECUTION ON
GEORGE T. BROSKY, DEFENDANT, AT HIS PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT, 119 1/2
SOUTH BRADY STREET, DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA,

15801, BY HANDING TO GEORGE T. BROSKY, DEFENDANT, A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION AND MADE KNOWN
TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

NOW, OCTOBER 30, 2001, AT 11:42 AM O'CLOCK SERVED WRIT OF EXECUTION
ON YVONNE M. BROSKY, DEFENDANT, AT HER PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT,

119 1/2 SOUTH BRADY STREET, DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA,
15801, BY HANDING TO YVONNE M. BROSKY, DEFENDANT, A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION AND MADE KNOWN
TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

A SALE IS SET FOR FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 30, 2001, AT 11:00 AM O'CLOCK.

NOW, NOVEMBER 19, 2001, RECEIVED DEFENDANTS CHECK #1294 IN THE
AMOUNT OF FOUR THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-FOUR DOLLARS
AND TWELVE CENTS ($4,143.12) FOR DEBT AND COSTS DUE. SALE IS

EILED

NOV 1g 2001
®(Fiie Shan
Prothonotary

Page 1 of 2



In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 11691

NATIONAL FUEL GAS DISTRIBUTION 01-667-CD
= VS.
BROSKY, GEORGET.

WRIT OF EXECUTION  PERSONAL PROPERTY

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW, NOVEMBER 19, 2001, RETURN WRIT AS NO SALE HELD, DEFENDANT
PAID DEBT AND COSTS IN FULL. PAID DEBT AND COSTS THIS DATE AND
MADE REFUND OF ADVANCE AND SURCHARGE TO ATTORNEY.

SHERIFF HAWKINS $202.80
SURCHARGE $ 40.00
PAID BY DEFENDANT.

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

v/ DayOofWNaa. 2001

Chester A. Hawkins
vd ‘plawes|o o) praes|y :
2007 ‘uer Ul Aepuojy 1s} Sheriff
saidx3 uoissiwod AW
Algjouoyjoid
MYHS 'V IAVITIM

Page 2 of 2



persofal properly Sa\g
]

: Personal Property <o
PERSONAL PROPERTY ropeny Saic

SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

//—\Z(@Hééﬂ -CD BROSKY
NOW, —_— by virtue of the writ hereunto attached, after jraving glven due and legal Notice of the

time and place of sale, by handbills posted on the premnsexsettmg forth the time 2nd place of sale, | sold on the

day of 2001, the defendant's personal property for and made the follgwing appropnaﬂons
SHERIFF COSTS: DEBT & INTEREST:
RDR $ 900 DEBT $ 3,221.86
SERVICE 900  INTEREST 5-7-01 128.84
MILEAGE 12.35
LEVY "20.00 TOTAL DEBT & INTEREST (PER A Ri ENE ilqi gi
MILEAGE -1 2.35 i E
POSTING 900 COSIS: Goop TILL 12-1-01)
HANDBILLS 10.00  ATTORNEY PAID $
COMMISSION 75.43  ATTORNEY FEES
UNABLE TO LEVY ($9.00) COSTS TO PROTHONOTARY $ 120.00
POSTAGE 1.36 + 1.36  SHERIFF'S COSTS 202.20
ADD'L SERVICE 900 REFUND OF ADVANCE ($:200.00)
ADD'L MILEAGE - DEPUTIZE 900 REFUND OF SURCHARGE 40.00
ADD'L POSTING COSTS $
COPIES 10.00 :
BID TOTAL COSTS $ 362.20
RETURN OF INTERROGATORIES
PHONE CALLS 2.00
TOTAL SHERIFF COSTS $ 202.20

TOTAL DEBT AND COSTS $ 4,134.12

Commission 2% on the flrs'r $100,000.00 and 2% on all over that. Distribution will be made in
accordance with the above schedule unless exceptions are filed with this office within ten
(10) days from this date.

Chester A. Hawkins, Sheriff



GEORGE T.BROSKY : 604167313
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NATIONAL FUEL GAS : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION :
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Vs

GEORGE T. BROSKY AND :
YVONNE M. BROSKY : NO. «<d 2001-667

PRAECIPE

TO: THE PROTHONOTARY:

Received satisfaction in full of this judgment, debt,
interest and costs and hereby discharge the same of record.

Respectfully submitted,
QUINN, BUSECK, LEEMHUIS, TOOHEY &
KROTO, INC.

By e p ;éj—{‘“‘

U Lawrence C. Bolla, Esquire
2222 West Grandview Boulevard
Erie, PA 16506-4508
(814) 833-2222

Dated: January 7, 2002

FILED

JAN 14 2002

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

No.: 2001-00667-CD
National Fuel Gas Corporation

Debt: 3,221.86

Vs.
Atty's Comm.:
George T. Brosky
Yvonne M. Brosky
Interest From:
Cost: $7.00

NOW, Monday, January 14, 2002 , directions for satisfaction having been received, and all costs
having been paid, SATISFACTION was entered of record.

Certified from the record this 14th day of January, A.D. 2002.

Prothonotary



